

Serial No. 6
Reg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 118/2025

SHOWKET AHMAD CHOPAN

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilayas Laway, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.09.2025**

Reply has been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents to provide copy of the  
reply to counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

List for final hearing on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**30.09.2025**

"S.Nuzhat"