

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 118/2025

SHOWKET AHMAD CHOPAN

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (HOME)

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2026

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Await appearance.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 19.02.2026.
5. In the meantime, detention record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05.02.2026

"S.Nuzhat"