

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 118/2025.

SHOWKET AHMAD CHOPAN.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s

UT OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

05.03.2026

None appears on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List again on 2nd April, 2026.

Matter may not be treated as part heard anymore.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
05.03.2026
"Abdul Rashid"

