

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 118/2025.

SHOWKET AHMAD CHOPAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. G. N Shaheen, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA vice  
Mr. Furqan Yaqub, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**24-04-2026**

Arguments heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on 08-05-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

**24-04-2026**

*Sarvar*